PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7096658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LONZA INC.	11/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LONZA, LLC		
Street Address:	412 MT. KEMBLE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200S		
City:	MORRISTOWN		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07960		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16901581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LZAD-156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH E. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/seth e. jones/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=LZAD-156_NameChange#page1.tif source=LZAD-156_NameChange#page2.tif source=LZAD-156_NameChange#page3.tif

source=LZAD-156_NameChange#page4.tif source=LZAD-156_NameChange#page5.tif

source=LZAD-156_NameChange#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0426

507049820

 $source = LZAD\text{-}156_NameChange\#page7.tif$

PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0427

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LONZA INC. WITH AND INTO LONZA, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Pursuant to Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law of New York (the "Limited Liability Company Law") and Title 18, Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), each of the undersigned hereby certifies on behalf of the constituent entities named herein, as follows:

- 1. The name of each constituent entity is Lonza Inc., a New York corporation, and Lonza, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The name under which Lonza Inc. was formed is "Baird Chemical Industries, Incorporated."
- 2. The date when the Certificate of Incorporation of Lonza Inc. was filed with the New York Department of State is February 27, 1958.
- 3. The date when the Certificate of Formation of Lonza, LLC was filed with the Delaware Department of State is August 19, 2019. Lonza, LLC has not filed an application of authority with the New York Department of State and acknowledges that it is not to do business in the State of New York until such application is filed.
- 4. The merger has been approved and executed by Lonza Inc. and Lonza, LLC.
- 5. The name of the surviving constituent entity is Lonza, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 6. The merger is to become effective upon the acceptance of the filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 7. Lonza, LLC, as the surviving foreign constituent entity to the merger, may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic limited liability company, domestic business corporation or domestic other business entity previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Limited Liability Company Law of the right of members of any domestic limited liability company, shareholders of any domestic business corporation or owners of any domestic other business entity to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.
- 8. Pursuant to Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, Lonza, LLC will promptly pay to the shareholders of Lonza Inc. the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company Law and any

PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0428 applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders, members and owners to receive payment for their interest.

- 9. The Secretary of State is designated as agent of Lonza, LLC upon whom process against it may be served. The Secretary of State of the State of New York shall mail a copy of any such process to Lonza, LLC, as the surviving foreign constituent entity, at 412 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Suite 200S, Morristown, NJ 07960.
- 10. This merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign other business entity and foreign limited liability company and is in compliance therewith.
- 11. The agreement and plan of merger is on file at 412 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Suite 200S, Morristown, NJ 07960, which is the place of business of the surviving constituent entity.
- 12. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

Each of the following constituent entities has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 5th day of November, 2019.

LONZA INC.

Name: Scott Waldman Title: PRESIDENT

LONZA, LLC

By:

Name: ALERANDER HOY

Title: MANAVER

CSC 45 Drawdown

53

191105000 587

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LONZA INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

LONZA, LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

INTO

LONZA, LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Name: Edward Prokop

Company, if Applicable: Jenner & Block LLP Mailing Address: 919 Third Avenue, 37th Floor

City, State and Zip Code: New York, New York, 10022

Cust. Rel# 036 60 684M

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED NOV - 5 2019

TAX \$______BY:

2018 NOV -5 PM 2: 3

(√) PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0431

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the Domestic Limited Liability Company into which the Foreign Corporation is being merged is Lonza, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Foreign Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Lonza Inc. The jurisdiction in which this Foreign Corporation was formed is New York.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by the Foreign Corporation and the Limited Liability Company that are to merge.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Lonza, LLC.

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 412 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Suite 200S, Morristown, NJ 07960, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 1st day of November, 2019.

Authorized Person

Name: Bradley G. Luria

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 5, 2019.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brendon C Highe

Rev. 06/19

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: LONZA, LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (UNAUTHORIZED LLC)

PROCESS

FILED:11/05/2019 DURATION:****** CASH#:191105000617 FILM #:191105000587

FILER: _ _ _ _ _ _ EFFECT DATE *** ** *** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **

11/05/2019

COUNTY: UNKN

EDWARD PROKOP

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

919 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10022

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS: ______

THE LLC

412 MT. KEMBLE AVENUE

SUITE 200S

MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960

REGISTERED AGENT:

CONSTITUENT NAME: LONZA INC.

SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY SERVICE CODE: 45

FEES	370.00	PAYMENTS	370.00
FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00
CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	370.00
HANDLING	300.00	OPAL	0.00
		REFUND	0.00

036006R4M

PATENT 1025 (04/2007)

RECORDED: 12/29/2021

REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0434